Register of Members at the close of business on Wednesday, November 19 , 2025 ."

'RESOLVED THAT the re-appointment of N{./s. BDO Ebrahim & Co., Chartered Accountants as

extemal auditors of the Company for FY 2025-26 be and is hereby approved at the remuneration of

Rs. 7,310,000 million (Rupees Seven Million Three Hundred Ten Thousand only) excluding out of

pocket expenses."

Fawad Ahmed Khan
Company Secretary

27 November 2025 +tr

CERTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTIONS WERE PASSED AND ADOPTED

BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF SUI SOUTHERN GAS COMPAI{Y LIMITED HELD AT

ARENA. JADE HALL.